## NATURAL GAS AND PIPELINE DEPARTMENT

## AGENDA March 24, 2020 10:00 AM

## Assessment Orders

NG-78.7	In the Matter of the Application of Black Hills Gas Distribution, LLC d/b/a Black Hills Energy, for authority to adjust the System Safety and Integrity charges (2020). Commissioner Rod Johnson presiding as Hearing Officer.
NG-101	In the Matter of the Commission, on its own motion, opening an investigatory docket for the purpose of general monitoring of issues regarding the natural gas industry and jurisdictional utilities in Nebraska. Commissioner Rod Johnson residing as Hearing Officer.
NG-101.1	Black Hills/Nebraska Gas Utility Company, LLC, and Black Hills Gas Distribution, LLC, d/b/a Black Hills Energy
NG-102	In the Matter of the Commission, on its own motion, seeking to review policies and practices relating to the administration of customer choice programs for natural gas service offered within the State of Nebraska. Commissioner Mary Ridder presiding as Hearing Officer.